

(Incorporated with limited liability under the laws of Bermuda) Website: http://www.firstpacco.com

(Stock Code: 00142)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

(This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.)

Please refer to the attached filing made by Indofood Agri Resources Ltd. to the Singapore Stock Exchange, in relation to the announcement made by its listed subsidiary, PT. PP London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk ("PPLS") relating to PPLS's Share Buyback Plan.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of First Pacific Company Limited comprises the following directors:

Anthoni Salim, *Chaiman* Manuel V. Pangilinan, *Managing Director and CEO* Edward A. Tortorici Robert C. Nicholson Ambassador Albert F. del Rosario Napoleon L. Nazareno Professor Edward K.Y. Chen*, *GBS, CBE, JP* Tedy Djuhar Sutanto Djuhar Ibrahim Risjad Benny S. Santoso Graham L. Pickles* Sir David W.C. Tang*, *KBE*

*Independent Non-executive Directors

MISCELLANEOUS

Print this page

Miscellaneous	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	
Name of Announcer *	INDOFOOD AGRI RESOURCES LTD.
Company Registration No.	200106551G
Announcement submitted on behalf of	INDOFOOD AGRI RESOURCES LTD.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	INDOFOOD AGRI RESOURCES LTD.
Announcement is submitted by *	MAK MEI YOOK
Designation *	COMPANY SECRETARY
Date & Time of Broadcast	02-May-2009 15:00:24
Announcement No.	00007
>> Announcement Details The details of the announcement start here	
Announcement Title *	PT PP London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk ("Lonsum")'s Share Buyback Plan
Description	The Board of Directors of Indofood Agri Resources Ltd wishes to announce that its listed subsidiary in the Indonesia Stock Exchange, PT PP London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk ("Lonsum"), had released an announcement on 1 May 2009 in relation to its Share Buyback Plan. Please refer to the attached letter issued by Lonsum on this subject matter.
Attachments	P SharebuybackII.pdf

Total size = **39K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window

Unofficial Translation

Jakarta, 1 May 2009

No. CS-135/LSIP/V/2009

To:

Badan Pengawas Pasar Modal & Lembaga Keuangan (Bapepam-LK) Gedung Baru Departemen Keuangan Ri Jl. Dr. Wahidin Raya No. 1 Jakarta 10710

Attn.: <u>Mr. Dr. A. Fuad Rahmany</u> Chairman of Bapepam - LK

Bursa Efek Indonesia Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Jl Jend. Sudirman Kav.52-53 Jakarta 12190

Attn.: <u>Mr. Erry Firmansyah</u> President Director

Dear Sirs,

Ref : The Implementation of Share Buy Back Report as stipulated in Bapepam and LK Regulation No. XI.B.3 regarding Issuer or Public Company Share Buyback in a Critical Market Condition

In connection to the Share Buy Back of PT. PP London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk (the "Company") as regulated in the Bapepam and LK Regulation No.XI.B.3 regarding Issuer or Public Company Share Buyback in a Critical Market Condition, Attachment to the Decision by Chairman of Bapepam and LK No. Kep 401/BL/2008 dated 9 October 2008 ("Bapepam and LK Regulation No.XI.B.3") and based on Company's Letter No. CS-19/LSIP/1/2009 dated 30 January 2009 regarding The Information to Shareholders of the Company's Share Buy Back Plan, we hereby inform you as follows:

- 1. Period of the Company's Share Buy Back through the Indonesia Stock Exchange from 30 January 2009 to 30 April 2009.
- 2. During the Period of the Company's Share Buy Back, the Company had not conducted Share Buy Back as attached in the Attachment 1.

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Yours Sincerely, PT. PP LONDON SUMATRA INDONESIA Tbk

Endah R. Madnawidjaja Corporate Secretary

THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SHARE BLIY BACK REPORT as Stipulated in Bapepam and LK Regulation No. XI.B.3 Regarding Issuer or Public Company Share Buyback in a Critical Market Condition

Name Issuer : PT. PP. London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk. Type of Business: Plantation Telephone : 021.5206610 Facsimile : 021.5206611

* Including the transaction fee.

Jakarta, 1 May 2009 PT. PP. London Sumatra Indonesia Tbk.

<u>Endah R. Madnawidjaja</u> Corporate Secretary